
RACE  1	 7:39 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 033	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
2	 4533	 Rasseni Chop (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 S Ruis	 8.9%	 S Labate	 10.4%
3	 632324	 Possenhofen (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 E Mikhalides	 9.3%
4	 7376	 Senatrice (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 H Besnier	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
5	 29	 Marie Alice (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
6	 6857	 Delamina (IRE)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 P Decouz	 17.1%
7	 69432	 Iliannabella (USA)	 56.5	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
8	 546825	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 M Marquette (2.5)	 10.1%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 7	 Iliannabella (USA)
	 1	 Jezqazgan (FR)
	 3	 Possenhofen (FR)
	 2	 Rasseni Chop (FR)

1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 33% 8	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 33%
1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 33%

8	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 1:18.03
1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 1:19.20
6	 Delamina (IRE)	 1:19.64

Race Preview: Iliannabella (USA) Finished second over 1500m in a Maiden at Marseille Pont De Vivaux 
on 5 January last time out. Capable of making her presence felt. Jezqazgan (FR) Placed third on the latest 
start over 1500m in a Maiden at this track on 14 January. Leading player. Possenhofen (FR) Placed on 
his last five starts, the latter when fourth over 1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 5 January. Among the 
leading contenders. Rasseni Chop (FR) Ran well when third on his last three starts, the latter over 1200m 
at Marseille Borely on 31 October. Can be involved.

RACE  2	 8:11 PM	 (EUR15,400)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 325238	 Zacapo (IRE)	 60	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
2	 731019	 Kerno Quatz (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 M Brunelli (3.5)	 6.9%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.2%
3	 637831	 Disturbed (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 111207	 Shahbandar (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 Tomas Roman (1.5)	 8.0%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.1%
5	 169106	 Self Solution (GER)	 58	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.5%	 St Richter	 8.6%
6	 812118	 Muelheimer Perle	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
7	 772339	 Angel’s Trumpet (IRE)	 56	 [	1]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.1%	 F Santella	 15.8%
8	 506304	 Lou Man (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 123229	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56	 [	5]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.1%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Shahbandar (IRE)
	 3	 Disturbed (FR)
	 1	 Zacapo (IRE)
	 8	 Lou Man (FR)

3	 Disturbed (FR)	 50%
4	 Shahbandar (IRE)	 44%
8	 Lou Man (FR)	 27%

1	 Zacapo (IRE)	 67%
9	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 67%
5	 Self Solution (GER)	 56%
6	 Muelheimer Perle	 40%
3	 Disturbed (FR)	 40%

8	 Lou Man (FR)	 1:58.98
6	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:59.70
7	 Angel’s Trumpet (IRE)	 2:02.00
2	 Kerno Quatz (FR)	 2:03.37
4	 Shahbandar (IRE)	 2:03.62

Race Preview: Shahbandar (IRE) Won over 1600m at Prague (CZE) when last seen on 26 October. 
Won twice at this track in 2024 over 1500m in Class 2 races. Can be competitive. Disturbed (FR) 
Nice win over 1600m in a Class 3 Handicap at this track on 12 January when last seen. Likes this 
track and should be effective up in trip today. Zacapo (IRE) Unplaced last time, third before that 
over 1800m in a Claimer at Deauville on 8 January. Leading contender. Lou Man (FR) Ran well to 
be fourth over 2600m in a Claimer at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 21 December. Ought to be in the 
shake-up.

RACE  3	 8:55 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 536611	 Bayamoon (FR)	 60.5	 [	7]	 F Veron	 6.7%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
2	 980710	 Lord Of War (FR)	 60.5	 [	16]	S Ruis	 8.9%	 N Perret	 10.2%
3	 351046	 Westminster Night (FR)	 60	 [	13]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
4	 233421	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 59	 [	11]	H Boutin	 8.0%	 C Boutin	 8.2%
5	 026208	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 56.5	 [	14]	M Velon	 8.9%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
6	 000010	 Amedras (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
7	 362171	 Riassou (FR)	 56	 [	15]	H Besnier	 12.3%	 P Sigaud	 7.0%
8	 089370	 Half Half (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 L Boisseau	 7.5%	 D Smaga	 10.2%
9	 669104	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 P Sigaud	 7.0%
10	731320	 Casares (FR)	 55	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 10.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
11	615190	 Breizh Moon (FR)	 54	 [	10]	A Orani	 14.2%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
12	926600	 Reve De Vallarsa (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 B Lopes	 1.5%	 T Novais	 6.4%
13	133020	 Waziers (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 R Thomas	 10.1%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
14	005840	 Jugando (FR)	 54	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 T Novais	 6.4%
15	815754	 Mangaken (FR)	 53	 [	2]	 R Dubord	 7.6%	 A Sanchez-martin	 9.5%
16	050128	 Chirimiri	 53	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 X Blanchet	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Amedras (FR)
	 1	 Bayamoon (FR)
	 16	 Chirimiri
	 10	 Casares (FR)

1	 Bayamoon (FR)	 100%
4	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 100%
2	 Lord Of War (FR)	 67%
6	 Amedras (FR)	 40%
5	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 33%

15	Mangaken (FR)	 100%
11	Breizh Moon (FR)	 67%
16	Chirimiri	 67%
6	 Amedras (FR)	 56%
9	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 50%

1	 Bayamoon (FR)	 1:27.39
4	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 1:27.41
13	Waziers (FR)	 1:29.06
5	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 1:29.53
11	Breizh Moon (FR)	 1:30.07

Race Preview: Amedras (FR) Unplaced last time, a win before that over 1800m at Clairefontaine on 
24 October in a Class 3. Course and distance winner in 2025. Can play a lead role. Bayamoon (FR) 
Two wins of late, the latter over 1600m at this track in a Class 2 Handicap on 12 January. Can make 
an impact despite being raised in the weights. Chirimiri Unplaced last time, second previously over 
1600m at Saint-Cloud on 20 November in a Class 3 Handicap. Ought to be in the shake-up. Casares 
(FR) Unplaced last time, second before that over 1600m at Chantilly on 28 October in a Class 2 
Handicap. Among the leading chances.

RACE  4	 9:30 PM	 (EUR15,400)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 700	 Torebek (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 P Monfort	 5.7%
2	 002	 Goldenpalm (FR)	 58	 [	12]	E Puillet-roda (2.5)	 7.8%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
3	 607047	 Wood Land (FR)	 58	 [	13]	R Dubord (1.5)	 7.6%	 A Sanchez-martin	 9.5%
4	 979	 The Fist (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
5	 471365	 Alinka (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
6	 142308	 Rose Prairie (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 6.7%	 B Audouin	 10.3%
7	 6	 Run To Me (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
8	 	 Dragon	 56	 [	7]	 J Nicoleau	 5.6%	 Frau A Budka	 7.0%
9	 0670	 Tact (FR)	 56	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 Frau A Budka	 7.0%
10	424230	 Capitol Hill (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
11	 80	 Briziano (FR)	 56	 [	11]	D Breux	 3.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
12	 0	 Sunrise Moon (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 R Chotard	 10.8%
13	 6	 Pincoya (SWI)	 54.5	 [	14]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
14	 0477	 Voyage Olympique (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 5	 Alinka (FR)
	 2	 Goldenpalm (FR)
	 10	 Capitol Hill (FR)
	 13	 Pincoya (SWI)

Race Preview: Alinka (FR) Ran well to be fifth over 2200m in a Maiden at this track on 17 January 
last time out. Holds strong claims. Goldenpalm (FR) Ran a decent race when second over 2000m in 
a Claimer at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 4 January. Bold show expected on turf. Capitol Hill (FR) 
Unplaced last time, third previously over 2000m in a Claimer at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 4 January. 
Can make the Top 3 and handles the turf. Pincoya (SWI) Showed ability on her debut when sixth over 
2000m at this track on 15 January. Open to progress and warrants respect.

RACE  5	 10:05 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 0049	 Big Victor (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 E Corallo	 11.1%	 A Murphy	 7.8%
2	 4	 Sully	 58	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
3	 7	 Hordearii (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
4	 7	 Les Princes (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 N Perret	 10.2%
5	 994	 Pactimace (FR)	 58	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.2%
6	 53365	 Hercule Star	 58	 [	11]	M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
7	 6	 Bavarois (FR)	 58	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 10.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
8	 3	 Wait To Win	 58	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
9	 0	 Adiccion (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 S Ruis	 8.9%	 N Perret	 10.2%
10	 2	 Mountain Blues (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 M Geisler	 11.4%
11	 0	 Sky Is The Limit (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 E Mikhalides	 9.3%
12	 748	 Red Moon (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Y Barberot	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	 Mountain Blues (FR)
	 8	 Wait To Win
	 2	 Sully
	 5	 Pactimace (FR)

8	 Wait To Win	 33% 8	 Wait To Win	 33%
6	 Hercule Star	 17%

8	 Wait To Win	 2:07.19
6	 Hercule Star	 2:07.30
5	 Pactimace (FR)	 2:07.40
2	 Sully	 2:07.69
7	 Bavarois (FR)	 2:09.19

Race Preview: Mountain Blues (FR) Solid debut finishing second in a Condition over 1800m at 
Lyon La Soie on 15 December. Strong winning chance. Wait To Win Bold debut finishing third in 
a Condition over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 15 January. Can go close this time around. Sully 
Honorable debut finishing fourth in a Condition over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 15 January. 
Will improve and can threaten. Pactimace (FR) Hearty fourth in a Maiden over 2000m at Pau on 
26 December. Include in larger exotic plays.
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RACE  6	 10:40 PM	 (EUR21,100)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 085045	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.7%	 J Parize	 7.3%
2	 141530	 Rumpleteazer (FR)	 60	 [	12]	I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
3	 104009	 Whiland (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 E Solinas (1.5)	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
4	 110900	 Sweet As (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.7%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
5	 044330	 Romance Marine (FR)	 58	 [	11]	S Pasquier	 10.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
6	 210061	 Mandoki (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
7	 268220	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.5%
8	 485982	 Baignade (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
9	 790486	 Chanel Gold (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.1%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.5%
10	039435	 Why Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 J Parize	 7.3%
11	306600	 Larno	 57.5	 [	10]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 B Goudot	 6.9%
12	092608	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 8	 Baignade (IRE)
	 1	 Wind Of Change (FR)
	 10	 Why Chope (FR)
	 9	 Chanel Gold (FR)

1	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 37%
4	 Sweet As (FR)	 33%
8	 Baignade (IRE)	 33%
11	Larno	 23%
10	Why Chope (FR)	 23%

4	 Sweet As (FR)	 100%
9	 Chanel Gold (FR)	 100%
6	 Mandoki (FR)	 56%
1	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 40%
10	Why Chope (FR)	 29%

10	Why Chope (FR)	 1:28.71
11	Larno	 1:28.74
8	 Baignade (IRE)	 1:29.01
6	 Mandoki (FR)	 1:29.12
1	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 1:29.59

Race Preview: Baignade (IRE) Positive second in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-
Sur-Mer on 17 January. Strong winning chance. Wind Of Change (FR) Decent effort into fifth in a 
Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 17 January. Place chance. Why Chope (FR) 
Hearty fifth in a Class 3 Handicap over 1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 14 January. Minor each way 
chance. Chanel Gold (FR) Trying sixth in a Class 3 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 
12 January. One to include in exotics.
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第  1 场	 7:39 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1300公尺
1	 033	捷泽甘	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 彭塔	 10.4%
2	 4533	瑞森尼乔	 Rasseni Chop (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 8.9%	 拉巴特	 10.4%
3	 632324	博森霍芬	 Possenhofen (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 米卡利	 9.3%
4	 7376	参议员	 Senatrice (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 贝斯尼	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
5	 29	玛丽爱丽	 Marie Alice (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
6	 6857	德莱米娜	 Delamina (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 迪克斯	 17.1%
7	 69432	莲娜贝拉	 Iliannabella (USA)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
8	 546825	泽塔公主	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 马奇特(2.5)	 10.1%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 7	莲娜贝拉

	 1	 捷泽甘

	 3	 博森霍芬

	 2	 瑞森尼乔

1	 捷泽甘	 33% 8	 泽塔公主	 33%
1	 捷泽甘	 33%

8	 泽塔公主	1:18.03
1	 捷泽甘	 1:19.20
6	 德莱米娜	1:19.64

赛事预览: 莲娜贝拉 上仗于1月5日维沃的1500米未夺标马赛事中获得亚军，今可力撼群驹。  

捷泽甘 上仗于1月14日此地一场1500米未夺标马赛事中获得季军，可扮演争胜主角。  博森霍芬 

近五仗皆争得位置，1月5日于维沃的1500米赛事中获得第4，具备一定的竞争力。  瑞森尼乔 

包括10月31日马赛的1200米赛事在内，近三仗皆获得季军，表现不俗，可与群驹一斗。

第  2 场	 8:11 PM	 (15,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 325238	查卡珀	 Zacapo (IRE)	 60	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 伯丁	 7.8%
2	 731019	克诺卡特	 Kerno Quatz (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 布纳利(3.5)	 6.9%	 康德拉	 8.2%
3	 637831	捣蛋	 Disturbed (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
4	 111207	沙班达	 Shahbandar (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 多玛斯(1.5)	 8.0%	 科克瓦	 6.1%
5	 169106	自我方案	 Self Solution (GER)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 利奇特	 8.6%
6	 812118	海默珍珠	 Muelheimer Perle	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
7	 772339	天使号召	 Angel’s Trumpet (IRE)	 56	 [	 1]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.1%	 桑特拉	 15.8%
8	 506304	卢曼	 Lou Man (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
9	 123229	沃力叔爵	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56	 [	 5]	 希比尔(1.5)	 16.1%	 维米尔	 6.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	沙班达

	 3	 捣蛋

	 1	 查卡珀

	 8	 卢曼

3	 捣蛋	 50%
4	 沙班达	 44%
8	 卢曼	 27%

1	 查卡珀	 67%
9	 沃力叔爵	 67%
5	 自我方案	 56%
6	 海默珍珠	 40%
3	 捣蛋	 40%

8	 卢曼	 1:58.98
6	 海默珍珠	1:59.70
7	 天使号召	2:02.00
2	 克诺卡特	2:03.37
4	 沙班达	 2:03.62

赛事预览: 沙班达 上仗于10月26日布拉格一场1600米比赛中获胜，2024年曾于此地两场1500米

第2级赛事中报捷，具备一定的竞争力。  捣蛋 上仗于1月12日此地一场1600米第3级让磅赛中

胜得漂亮，擅长于此地作战，今增程作战甚合蹄，应能发挥出色。  查卡珀 上仗未能有作为，

此前于1月8日多维尔一场1800米赛事中获得季军，今可扮演争胜主角。  卢曼 12月21日于维沃

一场2600米赛事中获得第4，表现可圈可点，能有作为。

第  3 场	 8:55 PM	 (50,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 536611	巴雅之月	 Bayamoon (FR)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 韦隆	 6.7%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
2	 980710	战争之帝	 Lord Of War (FR)	 60.5	 [	16]	 瑞斯	 8.9%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
3	 351046	威敏斯特	 Westminster Night (FR)	 60	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.4%
4	 233421	神龙队	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 59	 [	11]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 柏丁	 8.2%
5	 026208	祥龙	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 56.5	 [	14]	 维隆	 8.9%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
6	 000010	埃梅达斯	 Amedras (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
7	 362171	利亚苏	 Riassou (FR)	 56	 [	15]	 贝斯尼	 12.3%	 斯盖德	 7.0%
8	 089370	一半	 Half Half (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 7.5%	 史玛嘉	 10.2%
9	 669104	祖赫灵魂	 Joh Spirit (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 斯盖德	 7.0%
10	 731320	卡萨瑞斯	 Casares (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
11	 615190	布雷吉月	 Breizh Moon (FR)	 54	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
12	 926600	瓦拉沙	 Reve De Vallarsa (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 洛佩斯	 1.5%	 诺华斯	 6.4%
13	 133020	瓦基尔斯	 Waziers (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 汤文升	 10.1%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
14	 005840	祖刚多	 Jugando (FR)	 54	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 诺华斯	 6.4%
15	 815754	曼佳肯	 Mangaken (FR)	 53	 [	 2]	 杜博德	 7.6%	 桑切马丁	 9.5%
16	 050128	绮丽米利	 Chirimiri	 53	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 布兰切	 10.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	埃梅达斯

	 1	 巴雅之月

	16	绮丽米利

	10	卡萨瑞斯

1	 巴雅之月	 100%
4	 神龙队	 100%
2	 战争之帝	 67%
6	 埃梅达斯	 40%
5	 祥龙	 33%

15	曼佳肯	 100%
11	布雷吉月	 67%
16	绮丽米利	 67%
6	 埃梅达斯	 56%
9	 祖赫灵魂	 50%

1	 巴雅之月	1:27.39
4	 神龙队	 1:27.41
13	瓦基尔斯	1:29.06
5	 祥龙	 1:29.53
11	布雷吉月	1:30.07

赛事预览: 埃梅达斯 上仗未能有作为，此前于10月24日克莱福庭一场1800米第3级赛事中获

胜，2025年于此地同程夺冠，今可扮演争胜主角。  巴雅之月 包括1月12日于此地一场1600米

第2级让磅赛在内，近两仗皆获胜，今若能克服驮重劣势，势必能有一番作为。  绮丽米利 上仗

未能有作为，此前于11月20日圣云一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，可跻身前列。  卡萨
瑞斯 上仗未能有作为，此前于10月28日尚蒂伊一场1600米第2级让磅赛中获得亚军，有望争得

一席之位。

第  4 场	 9:30 PM	 (15,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 700	托瑞贝克	 Torebek (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 6.6%	 蒙福特	 5.7%
2	 002	金棕榈	 Goldenpalm (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 罗达(2.5)	 7.8%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
3	 607047	林木地域	 Wood Land (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 杜博德(1.5)	 7.6%	 桑切马丁	 9.5%
4	 979	铁拳	 The Fist (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
5	 471365	艾琳卡	 Alinka (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 伯丁	 7.8%
6	 142308	玫瑰草原	 Rose Prairie (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 6.7%	 奥杜英	 10.3%
7	 6	奔向我	 Run To Me (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
8	 	阿龙	 Dragon	 56	 [	 7]	 尼克乐	 5.6%	 巴德卡	 7.0%
9	 0670	战术精灵	 Tact (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 巴德卡	 7.0%
10	 424230	国会山庄	 Capitol Hill (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
11	 80	布里翔诺	 Briziano (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
12	 0	日月晨曦	 Sunrise Moon (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 肖塔尔	 10.8%
13	 6	碧珂雅	 Pincoya (SWI)	 54.5	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.4%
14	 0477	奥运之旅	 Voyage Olympique (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 5	艾琳卡

	 2	 金棕榈

	10	国会山庄

	13	碧珂雅

赛事预览: 艾琳卡 上仗于1月17日此地一场2200米未夺标马赛事中获得第5，表现出色，今夺魁

胜算大。  金棕榈 1月4日于维沃一场2000米赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，今出战草地，有望大

放异彩。  国会山庄 上仗未能有作为，此前于1月4日维沃一场2000米赛事中获得季军，擅长于

草地作战，可跻身三甲。  碧珂雅 首战于1月15日此地一场2000米赛事中获得第6，展现出一定

的实力，今可有良多进展，值得尊敬。

第  5 场	 10:05 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 0049	大胜者	 Big Victor (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 科雷拉	 11.1%	 穆菲	 7.8%
2	 4	苏力	 Sully	 58	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
3	 7	霍迪瑞	 Hordearii (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
4	 7	王子传奇	 Les Princes (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
5	 994	帕蒂马斯	 Pactimace (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 鲁热	 19.2%
6	 53365	赫克星辉	 Hercule Star	 58	 [	11]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
7	 6	巴伐罗伊	 Bavarois (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
8	 3	静待胜利	 Wait To Win	 58	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.4%
9	 0	阿迪西恩	 Adiccion (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 8.9%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
10	 2	山灵蓝韵	 Mountain Blues (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 盖斯勒	 11.4%
11	 0	天际无垠	 Sky Is The Limit (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 米卡利	 9.3%
12	 748	赤月辉	 Red Moon (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 利库维	 8.7%	 巴伯罗	 11.4%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 10	山灵蓝韵

	 8	 静待胜利

	 2	 苏力

	 5	 帕蒂马斯

8	 静待胜利	 33% 8	 静待胜利	 33%
6	 赫克星辉	 17%

8	 静待胜利	2:07.19
6	 赫克星辉	2:07.30
5	 帕蒂马斯	2:07.40
2	 苏力	 2:07.69
7	 巴伐罗伊	2:09.19

赛事预览: 山灵蓝韵 12月15日首战于里昂纳丝一场1800米条件赛中获得亚军，表现出色，今胜

利在望。 静待胜利 1月15日首战于凯尼斯一场2000米条件赛中获得季军，表现可圈可点，今可

跑得接近。 苏力 1月15日首战于凯尼斯一场2000米条件赛中获得第4，表现优秀，今可有显著

提升，可构成威胁。 帕蒂马斯 12月26日于波城一场2000米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，表现

亮眼，值得多加考虑。
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第  6 场	 10:40 PM	 (21,100欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 085045	风速	 Wind Of Change (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.7%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
2	 141530	随性派	 Rumpleteazer (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 曼迪扎	 6.6%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
3	 104009	维兰德	 Whiland (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 索利纳(1.5)	 0.0%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
4	 110900	甜蜜	 Sweet As (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.7%	 伯丁	 7.8%
5	 044330	浪漫海军	 Romance Marine (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
6	 210061	曼多吉	 Mandoki (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.3%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
7	 268220	最爱场景	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 维米尔	 6.5%
8	 485982	拜格纳德	 Baignade (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
9	 790486	金香奈儿	 Chanel Gold (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 希比尔(1.5)	 16.1%	 维米尔	 6.5%
10	 039435	问号列车	 Why Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
11	 306600	拉诺	 Larno	 57.5	 [	10]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.2%	 古达	 6.9%
12	 092608	义赛	 Essai Transforme (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 伯丁	 7.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 8	拜格纳德

	 1	 风速

	10	问号列车

	 9	 金香奈儿

1	 风速	 37%
4	 甜蜜	 33%
8	 拜格纳德	 33%
11	拉诺	 23%
10	问号列车	 23%

4	 甜蜜	 100%
9	 金香奈儿	 100%
6	 曼多吉	 56%
1	 风速	 40%
10	问号列车	 29%

10	问号列车	1:28.71
11	拉诺	 1:28.74
8	 拜格纳德	1:29.01
6	 曼多吉	 1:29.12
1	 风速	 1:29.59

赛事预览: 拜格纳德 1月17日于凯尼斯一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现可圈可点，今

夺魁在即。  风速 1月17日于凯尼斯一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，表现不俗，有望争得

一席之位。  问号列车 1月14日于凯尼斯一场1300米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，表现优秀，可争

得名次。  金香奈儿 1月12日于凯尼斯一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得第6，表现尚可，可纳入

投注考量。

26-01-2026 星期一

法国
凯尼斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第2页     |     法国


